(a) Foreign currency risk

   The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions and balances that are denominated in currencies other than the

respective functional currencies of entities within the Group. The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily United States Dollar (“USD”).

Foreign currency risk is monitored closely on an ongoing basis to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

   There is no material impact on the Group’s and Company’s results arising from a reasonable change in the foreign currency exchange

rate as there is no significant exposure to foreign currency risk.

   (b) Interest rate risk

   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term borrowings with variable rates.

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the end of the reporting

period, with all other variables held constant:

The Group/The Company
2016 2015

RM'000 RM'000
Effects on loss after taxation
Increase of 100 basis points (758) (1,062)
Decrease of 100 basis points 758 1,062

Effects on equity
Increase of 100 basis points (758) (1,062)
Decrease of 100 basis points 758 1,062

Annual Report 2016 Brahim’s Holdings Berhad (82731-A)

72

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)
  (a) Financial risk management policies (cont'd)

   (ii) Credit risk

   The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other receivables. The Group manages

its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial

assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.